506225004 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLICHECK, INC.
Street Address:	535 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8705807
Application Number:	14256260
Application Number:	14144971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066237580

Email: sepatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVE.
Address Line 2: STE 2900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2066271.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 6 source=Final 5#page1.tif source=Final 5#page2.tif source=Final 5#page3.tif

PATENT 506225004 REEL: 053619 FRAME: 0936

source=Final 5#page4.tif
source=Final 5#page5.tif
source=Final 5#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Intellicheck, Inc., formerly known as Intellicheck Mobilisa, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 535 Broad Hollow Road, Suite B51, Melville, New York, 11747, ("Intellicheck") is the owner of the intellectual property ("Collateral") as set forth in Exhibits A, B and C; and

WHEREAS, Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, having principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 98054 ("Silicon"); is the holder of a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated August 17, 2011, and recorded in the US Copyright Office and the Assignment Branch of the US Patent & Trademark Office at V3608D177 (Copyrights), reel/frame # 034644/0477 (Patents) and reel/frame # 5435/0190 (Trademarks), (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Silicon desires to terminate the Security Agreement and to execute and deliver to Intellicheck all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to revest in Intellicheck full title to the Collateral set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Silicon hereby relinquishes unto Intellicheck the continuing security interest in and lien on the "Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement, and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Intellicheck any and all rights Silicon may have in or to the Collateral of the Security Agreement in order to revest in Intellicheck full title to said Collateral.

Silicon hereby represents and warrants that it has not assigned any interest in the Collateral and has the unqualified right to enter into this release and perform its terms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of _____, 2020.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: 8/26/2020

Name: Ryan Kirschling

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
**Customer Link : source code listing / Kevin M. Messina	TX000478358 9	5/22/98
**ID-Check & 1 other title.	V3255P507	7/3/96
**ID-cheek face graphics.	VAu0004112 68	9/29/97
**MAVE : source code listing / author, Kevin M. Messina.	TX000484355 5	8/21/98
**No titles given for TX 4-0240478 et al.	V3443D970	11/5/99
**No titles given for TX 424-478 & TX 424-479	V3503D621	11/3/03
**POS Link.	TX000480914 7	8/21/98

^{**}Copyright is in former name and has not been assigned to the new name.

2

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Dynamic identity matching in response to threat levels	11843621	8/22/07
Aggregation of persons-of-interest information for use in an identification system	12197188	8/22/08
Automatic incident reporting in an access control system	12265671	11/5/08
System and method for comparing documents	12944615	11/11/10
Authentication system for driver licenses	5864623	1/26/99
Authentication system for identification documents	6463416	10/8/02
Authentication system for identification documents	6920437	7/19/05
Authentication system for identification documents	7478067	1/13/09
System and method for comparing documents	7860318	12/28/10
Parsing an identification document in accordance with a jurisdictional format	7899751	3/1/11
Automatic document reader and form population system and method	11584277	10/20/06
Apparatus for controlling the rental and sale of age- controlled merchandise and for controlling access to age-controlled services	6523741	2/25/03
System and method for comparing documents	8520957	8/27/13
Dynamic access control in response to flexible rules	12265666	11/5/08
Parsing an identification document in accordance with a jurisdictional format	13038095	3/1/11
Dynamic identity matching in response to threat levels	13705062	12/4/12

System and method for comparing documents	8705807	4/22/14
System and method for comparing documents	14256260	4/18/14
Dynamic identity matching in response to threat levels	14144971	12/31/13

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

	<u>Serial/</u> Registration	
Description	<u>No.</u>	File Date
ASSURESCAN	77900588	12/23/09
SCANINN	77900572	12/23/09
INTELLICHECK MOBILISA	77900584	12/23/09
INTELLICHECK MOBILISA	77900579	12/23/09
INTELLICHECK MOBILISA	77900578	12/23/09
INTELLICHECK MOBILISA	77900577	12/23/09
ID-TRAVELER	76609209	8/25/04
AIR CHECK	76579475	3/5/04
I.D.D.L. INTELLI-CHECK, IN. INTERNATION	76005158	3/20/00
COMM-LINK	75655035	10/5/99
C-LINK	75655034	10/5/99
INTELLI-CHECK	75515597	7/8/98
ID CHECK	75689116	11/12/97
FUGITIVE FINDER	86058078	9/6/13
BARZAPP	85912794	4/23/13
Z	85912793	4/23/13
INTELLICHECK ✓ MOBILISA	86246844	4/9/14
MEXISCAN	86168902	1/17/14
INTELLICHECK ✓ MOBILISA	86246838	4/9/14
INTELLICHECK ✓ MOBILISA	86246847	4/9/14
INTELLICHECK ✓ MOBILISA	86246839	4/9/14

IDCHECK	86168892	1/17/14
ID-CHECK	86168799	1/17/14
IDCHECK	86168791	1/17/14